

43ème Rallye Régional du Quercy - 10ème Rallye VHC 11 & 12 avril 2026

Fédération Française du Sport Automobile



HORAIRES DE PASSAGE - Dimanche 12 avril 2026

	Désignation	Temps	1:00	0:59	0:42	0:40	0:35	0:30	0:25	0:15	0:05	Premier VHC		0:00	0:05	0:10	0:15	1:29	KM	KM
		Imparti	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	Voiture	nb VHC	0:10	Dernier VHC	0B	0A	Premier Moderne	Dernier Moderne	partiel	cumulé
CH 0	Sortie parc ferme Lalbenque		8:00	8:01	8:18	8:20	8:25	8:30	8:35	8:45	8:55	9:00		9:09	9:14	9:24	9:29	10:58	0,000	0,000
CH 0A	Entrée parc Assistance Petit Escamps	0:07	8:07	8:08	8:25	8:27	8:32	8:37	8:42	8:52	9:02	9:07		9:16	9:21	9:31	9:36	11:05	2,100	2,100
CH 0B	Sortie parc Assistance	0:15	8:22	8:23	8:40	8:42	8:47	8:52	8:57	9:07	9:17	9:22		9:31	9:36	9:46	9:51	11:20	0,000	2,100
CH 1	CH Départ ES 2 Beilfort	0:15	8:37	8:38	8:55	8:57	9:02	9:07	9:12	9:22	9:32	9:37		9:46	9:51	10:01	10:06	11:35	7,250	9,350
DES 1	Départ ES 1 Beilfort	0:03	8:40	8:41	8:58	9:00	9:05	9:10	9:15	9:25	9:35	9:40		9:49	9:54	10:04	10:09	11:38	0,380	9,730
CH 2	CH Départ ES 3 St Cirq	0:40	9:20	9:21	9:38	9:40	9:45	9:50	9:55	10:05	10:15	10:20		10:29	10:34	10:44	10:49	12:18	33,560	43,290
DES 2	Départ ES 2 St Cirq	0:03	9:23	9:24	9:41	9:43	9:48	9:53	9:58	10:08	10:18	10:23		10:32	10:37	10:47	10:52	12:21	0,340	43,630
CH 2A	Entrée parc regroupement LALBENQUE	0:35	9:58	9:59	10:16	10:18	10:23	10:28	10:33	10:43	10:53	10:58		11:07	11:12	11:22	11:27	12:56	36,740	80,370
CH 2B	Sortie parc regroupement LALBENQUE	1:00	10:58	10:59	11:16	11:18	11:23	11:28	11:33	11:43	11:53	11:58		12:07	12:12	12:22	12:27	13:56	0,000	80,370
CH 2C	Entrée parc Assistance Petit Escamps	0:07	11:05	11:06	11:23	11:25	11:30	11:35	11:40	11:50	12:00	12:05		12:14	12:19	12:29	12:34	14:03	2,100	82,470
CH 2D	Sortie parc Assistance Petit Escamps	0:40	11:45	11:46	12:03	12:05	12:10	12:15	12:20	12:30	12:40	12:45		12:54	12:59	13:09	13:14	14:43	0,000	82,470
CH 3	CH Départ ES 4 Beilfort	0:15	12:00	12:01	12:18	12:20	12:25	12:30	12:35	12:45	12:55	13:00		13:09	13:14	13:24	13:29	14:58	7,250	89,720
DES 3	Départ ES 3 Beilfort	0:03	12:03	12:04	12:21	12:23	12:28	12:33	12:38	12:48	12:58	13:03		13:12	13:17	13:27	13:32	15:01	0,380	90,100
CH 4	CH Départ ES 4 St Cirq	0:40	12:43	12:44	13:01	13:03	13:08	13:13	13:18	13:28	13:38	13:43		13:52	13:57	14:07	14:12	15:41	33,560	123,660
DES 4	Départ ES 4 St Cirq	0:03	12:46	12:47	13:04	13:06	13:11	13:16	13:21	13:31	13:41	13:46		13:55	14:00	14:10	14:15	15:44	0,340	124,000
CH 4A	Entrée parc final Lalbenque	0:35	13:21	13:22	13:39	13:41	13:46	13:51	13:56	14:06	14:16	14:21		14:30	14:35	14:45	14:50	16:19	36,740	160,740